TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297657

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION and CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strand Lighting, Inc.		12/16/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRAND LIGHTING, LLC	
Street Address:	10911 Petal Street	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75238	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3556322	STRAND
Registration Number:	3556321	STRAND LIGHTING
Registration Number:	3435386	LEKO
Registration Number:	3394078	LIGHT PALETTE
Registration Number:	3367820	PREMIERE
Registration Number:	3413947	PALETTE
Registration Number:	1863554	LEKO
Registration Number:	1361595	PREMIERE
Registration Number:	1133042	LIGHT PALETTE
Registration Number:	0970632	ENVIRON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9143339692

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: (914) 945-6000

Email: Kate.Asher@philips.com, Lillian.Drumheller@philips.com

Correspondent Name: KATHLEEN A. ASHER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001
Address Line 2: PHILIPS IP&S

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510-8001

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0177

900282566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1978T50023US01 LIGHT PALE		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen A. Asher	
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Asher/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Strand Lighting DE Conversion 12-31-13 (Filed)#page1.tif		
source=Strand Lighting DE Conversion 12-31-13 (Filed)#page2.tif		
source=Strand Lighting DE Conversion 12-31-13 (Filed)#page3.tif		

source=Strand Lighting DE Conversion 12-31-13 (Filed)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0178

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "STRAND LIGHTING INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"STRAND LIGHTING INC." TO "STRAND LIGHTING, LLC", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 2:16

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

2654352 8100V

131459366

AUTHENT'ICATION: 1011526

DATE: 12-24-13

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0179

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:30 PM 12/20/2013 FILED 02:16 PM 12/20/2013 SRV 131459366 - 2654352 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.) The date the corporation first formed is August 19, 1996
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Strand Lighting, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Strand Lighting, LLC
6.) Effective on December 31, 2013 at 11:55 p.m.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of December , A.D. 2013 By: Authorized Person
Name Michael L. Manning

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0180

Print or Type

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "STRAND LIGHTING,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.

2013, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

2654352 8100V

131459366

DATE: 12-24-13

AUTHENT\[CATION: 1011526

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0181

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2004302 81000

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:30 PM 12/20/2013 FILED 02:16 PM 12/20/2013 SRV 131459366 - 2654352 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

Firs	st: The name of the limited liability company is Strand Lighting, LLC
2	ond: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 711 Centerville Road, in the City of Wilmington ip Code 19808
T.	he name of its Registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company-DE
• Thi	rd: (Insert any other matters the members determine to include herein.)
	Effective December 31, 2013 at 11:55 p.m.
In W 16t	Witness Whereof, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Formation this the day of December, 2013 By: Authorized Person(s)

Typed or Printed

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0182

ordination and the even analysis and TILL ATTENDED for a contract to the final state of the stat

RECORDED: 03/10/2014